You shall be assigned with all the duties and responsibilities of the Senior Software Engineer and such other duties 
on behalf of the Company, as may be reasonably assigned fromtime to time by the Company's management. 

cOMPENSATION 

As compensation for services to be rendered, you shall be paid an annual fixed salary of Rs.792,271.00, (Rupees 
Seven Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One Only). Your cost to the Company (CTc) shall be 
Rs.949,141.00, (Rupees Nine Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty One Only) per annum. Á detailed 
compensation structure is provided along with this letter of appointment. 

The salary shall be payable on a monthly basis in arrears on or about the last working day of each calendar month, 
but in no case later than the 7th day of the succeeding calendar month.